
AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES

Under direction of the Board of Supervisors of Amador County, California, by Resolution No. 12-096, dated October 9, 2012,  the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 13, 2013, and was disposed

of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:

LAST ASSESSEE / SITUS ADDRESS YEAR DEF.      SALE     ADV. PERSONAL REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST SERVICE FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

1 003-012-004-000          052-038

Cueto, Oniel Espiritu & Daniel Espiritu DEF070000009 NO BIDS

Lot 465 Lake Camanche Village Unit 1 2007

2230 Newman Hill Dr 2012/0005655

$4,000.00

2 003-082-017-000          052-038

Yanes, Marty DEF070000022 NO BIDS

Lot 271 Lake Camanche Village Unit 1 2007

4506 Cheyenne Dr 2012/0005656

$6,800.00

3 003-170-006-000          052-038

Holguin, Fred DEF060000031 2,000.00$        150.00$    -$           17.00$   1.50$    150.00$    520.00$    836.42$                   325.08$         -$                    Bill & Tammy Watts

Lot 422 Lake Camanche Village Unit 1 2006 Insufficient funds March 20, 2013

2780 Village Dr 2011/0005199 available for 

$2,000.00 redemption

(Tax Loss Reserve)

4 003-260-011-000          052-038

Gordon, Franklin D & Weaver, Don et al DEF070000036 NO BIDS

Lot 140 Lake Camanche Village Unit 1 2007

3151 Inyo Ct 2012/0005657

$9,700.00

5 003-360-003-000          052-038

Hosain, Merle M & Serrano, Rosario B DEF070000040 3,200.00$        150.00$    -$           17.00$   1.50$    150.00$    520.00$    1,974.22$                371.82$         15.46$                Raymundo Valenzuela Duran

Lot 72 Lake Camanche Village Unit 1 2007 March 20, 2013

3750 Grapevine Ct 2012/0005658

$3,200.00



AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES

Under direction of the Board of Supervisors of Amador County, California, by Resolution No. 12-096, dated October 9, 2012,  the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 13, 2013, and was disposed

of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:

LAST ASSESSEE / SITUS ADDRESS YEAR DEF.      SALE     ADV. PERSONAL REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST SERVICE FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

6 003-573-002-000          052-038

Velasquez, R & Amelita; Velasquez, DEF070000050 NO BIDS

E & Ines 2007

Lot 795 Lake Camanche Village Unit 3A 2012/00005659

1935 Village Dr

$2,400.00

7 004-340-005-000          005-016

M Lewis Inc DEF070000089 12,000.00$      150.00$    -$           17.00$   1.50$    150.00$    520.00$    10,578.74$              544.06$         38.70$                Wild Iris Enterprises 401(k) Plan

Lot 39 Ione Oaks Unit 2 2007 March 20, 2013

825 Dove Ln 2012/0005660

$12,000.00

8 004-340-006-000          005-016

M Lewis Inc DEF070000090 12,000.00$      150.00$    -$           17.00$   1.50$    150.00$    520.00$    10,578.74$              544.06$         38.70$                Wild Iris Enterprises 401(k) Plan

Lot 38 Ione Oaks Unit 2 2007 March 20, 2013

827 Dove Ln 2012/0005661

$12,000.00

9 004-340-007-000          005-016

M Lewis Inc DEF070000091 NO BIDS

Lot 37 Ione Oaks Unit 2 2007

829 Dove Ln 2012/0005662

$12,400.00

10 004-340-008-000          005-016

M Lewis Inc DEF070000092 NO BIDS

Lot 36 Ione Oaks Unit 2 2007

831 Dove Ln 2012/0005663

$12,400.00



AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES

Under direction of the Board of Supervisors of Amador County, California, by Resolution No. 12-096, dated October 9, 2012,  the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 13, 2013, and was disposed

of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:

LAST ASSESSEE / SITUS ADDRESS YEAR DEF.      SALE     ADV. PERSONAL REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST SERVICE FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

11 004-340-012-000          005-016

M Lewis Inc DEF070000094 NO BIDS

Lot 32 Ione Oaks Unit 2 2007

328 Manor Dr 2012/0005664

$12,400.00

12 004-340-032-000          005-016

M Lewis Inc DEF070000097 12,400.00$      150.00$    -$           17.00$   1.50$    150.00$    520.00$    10,968.32$              544.06$         49.12$                Wild Iris Enterprises 401(k) Plan

Lot 31 Ione Oaks Unit 2 2007 March 20, 2013

806 Dove Ln 2012/0005665

$12,400.00

13 004-340-033-000          005-016

M Lewis Inc DEF070000098 12,000.00$      150.00$    -$           17.00$   1.50$    150.00$    520.00$    10,578.74$              544.06$         38.70$                Wild Iris Enterprises 401(k) Plan

Lot 30 Ione Oaks Unit 2 2007 March 20, 2013

808 Dove Ln 2012/0005666

$12,000.00

14 004-340-034-000          005-016

M Lewis Inc DEF070000099 12,000.00$      150.00$    -$           17.00$   1.50$    150.00$    520.00$    10,578.74$              544.06$         38.70$                Wild Iris Enterprises 401(k) Plan

Lot 29 Ione Oaks Unit 2 2007 March 20, 2013

810 Dove Ln 2012/0005667

$12,000.00

15 004-340-035-000          005-016

M Lewis Inc DEF060000241 NO BIDS

Lot 28 Ione Oaks Unit 2 2006

812 Dove Ln 2012/0005668

$9,900.00



AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES

Under direction of the Board of Supervisors of Amador County, California, by Resolution No. 12-096, dated October 9, 2012,  the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 13, 2013, and was disposed

of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:

LAST ASSESSEE / SITUS ADDRESS YEAR DEF.      SALE     ADV. PERSONAL REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST SERVICE FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

16 004-340-036-000          005-016

M Lewis Inc DEF060000242 NO BIDS

Lot 27 Ione Oaks Unit 2 2006

814 Dove Ln 2012/0005669

$10,900.00

17 005-200-011-000          052-046

Shehorn, Kimberly & Aronson, James DEF070000107 REDEEMED

Portion Rancho Arroyo Seco 2007

4545 State Hwy 88 2012/0005670

$16,100.00

18 011-320-006-000          052-035

Laufer, Brian J DEF070000172 WITHDRAWN

Parcel A, 24-M-83 2007

No Situs Available 2012/0005671

$22,600.00

19 012-333-015-501          052-048

Emerson, Susan DEF040000387 2,500.00$        150.00$    100.00$     17.00$   1.50$    150.00$    520.00$    823.67$                   737.83$         -$                    Susan A. Bronzich Trust

Lot 82 The Oaks Mobile Home Comm. 2004 Insufficient funds March 20, 2013

5664 Park Cir 2009/0005501 available for 

$2,000.00 redemption

(Tax Loss Reserve)

20 012-334-018-501          052-048

Flores, Martin C; Munoz, Lorena DEF070000189 NO BIDS

Lot 122 The Oaks Mobile Home Comm. 2007

5774 Red Oak Dr 2012/0005672

$15,900.00



AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES

Under direction of the Board of Supervisors of Amador County, California, by Resolution No. 12-096, dated October 9, 2012,  the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 13, 2013, and was disposed

of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:

LAST ASSESSEE / SITUS ADDRESS YEAR DEF.      SALE     ADV. PERSONAL REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST SERVICE FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

21 014-042-029-000          052-003

Garcia, Bolser Louie Jr & Lorelei Elaine DEF070000202 NO BIDS

Lot 2 Block 1 River Pines Sub. No. 1 2007

No Situs Available 2012/0005673

$7,800.00

22 014-042-030-000          052-003

Carroll, J Wes & Lois R DEF070000203 1,500.00$        150.00$    -$           17.00$   1.50$    150.00$    520.00$    574.31$                   51.47$           35.72$                Mike Kincade

Lot 1 Block 1 River Pines Sub. No. 1 2007 March 20, 2013

14777 Emigrant Trl 2012/0005674

$1,500.00

23 014-046-030-000          052-003

Coe, Michael J & Becky J DEF070000212 NO BIDS

Lot 7 Block 2 River Pines Sub. No. 1 2007

No Situs Available 2012/0005675

$5,500.00

24 014-062-021-000          052-003

Harper, Bruce William DEF070000218 NO BIDS

Lots 36, 37 & 43 Block 6 River 2007

Pines Add. To Sub. No. 2 2012/0005676

22876 Pigeon Trl

$4,900.00

25 014-066-001-000          052-003

Brooke, Roy; Harper, Bruce W & Jorja P DEF070000221 NO BIDS

Spring Lot Block 6 River Pines Add. 2007

to Sub. No. 2 2012/0005677

No Situs Available

$1,700.00



AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES

Under direction of the Board of Supervisors of Amador County, California, by Resolution No. 12-096, dated October 9, 2012,  the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 13, 2013, and was disposed

of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:

LAST ASSESSEE / SITUS ADDRESS YEAR DEF.      SALE     ADV. PERSONAL REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST SERVICE FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

26 014-066-005-000          052-003

Clifton, Robert W DEF070000222 NO BIDS

Lot 40 Block 6 River Pines Add. 2007

to Sub. No. 2 2012/0005678

22862 Pigeon Trl

$5,800.00

27 014-091-019-000          052-003

Payer, Andrew Charles Estate of DEF060000544 2,900.00$        150.00$    -$           17.00$   1.50$    150.00$    520.00$    1,868.35$                170.68$         22.47$                Stephen G. Pongratz

Lot 1 Block 8 Pine Lodge Park Sub. 2 2006 March 20, 2013

14920 Cyprus Trl 2011/0005200

$2,900.00

28 014-091-020-000          052-003

Payer, Andrew Charles Estate of DEF060000545 NO BIDS

Lots 2, 3, 4 and Portion Lot 5 Block 8 2006

Pine Lodge Park Sub. 2 2011/0005201

14946 Cyprus Trl

$41,800.00

29 023-530-011-000          052-086

Gomez, Randolph Robert DEF070000337 REDEEMED

Lot 50 Mace Meadows Unit 6 2007

25256 Sugar Pine Dr 2012/0005679

$6,000.00

30 023-560-004-000          052-086

Thomas Construction & Development Inc DEF070000338 NO BIDS

Lot 22 Mace Meadows Unit 6 2007

25471 Meadow Dr 2012/0005680

$5,800.00



AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES

Under direction of the Board of Supervisors of Amador County, California, by Resolution No. 12-096, dated October 9, 2012,  the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 13, 2013, and was disposed

of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:

LAST ASSESSEE / SITUS ADDRESS YEAR DEF.      SALE     ADV. PERSONAL REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST SERVICE FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

31 031-060-015-000          052-084

Cedar Mills Ecofarm LLC DEF050000169 REDEEMED

Calmills, Inc Parcel on 55-M-96 2005

25270 State Hwy 88 2011/0005206

$115,600.00

32 032-260-026-000          052-086

Marenger, Gregory B DEF040000210 WITHDRAWN

Parcel Designated "Lynn 141-O.R.-492" 2004

on 13-M-20 2009/0005504

No Situs Available

$4,700.00

33 032-260-034-000          052-086

Marenger, Gregory B DEF040000211 WITHDRAWN

Parcel B  13-M-20 2004

No Situs Available 2009/0005505

$3,600.00

34 033-110-004-000          052-086

Luepke, Dennis D & Jeffery DEF070000455 REDEEMED

Lots 82 & 83 Rabb Park 2007

17710 Camp Dr 2012/0005681

$4,800.00

35 038-670-003-000          052-086

Harbour, Derek DEF060000022 REDEEMED

Lot 57 Petersen Ranch Unit 1 2006

No Situs Available 2012/0005682

$10,600.00

TOTALS 72,500.00$      1,500.00$ 100.00$     170.00$ 15.00$  1,500.00$ 5,200.00$ 59,360.25$              4,377.18$      277.57$              

101110 101654 101351 101654 101654 101654 101654 101654 101654


